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PERIOD 6 500cc
Practice 3

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:34:59
Event: P29 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 35
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:20

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed
  1 4 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) / tyga-

performance.com
1990 Honda VFR 400 1:49.200  3 of  3 204

  2 29 Colin SLEIGH (UK) 1990 Yamaha TZA 249 1:49.824  3 of  3 .624 .624 215
  3 39 Ken WATSON (NSW) / Sunset Self Storage / 

Silkolene
1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:50.061  2 of  3 .237 .861

  4 9 Tim PODT (VIC) 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:50.420  2 of  3 .359 1.220 204
  5 19 Richard MARKHAM-BARRETT (NZ) / i-tools 1990 Honda NSR 300 1:52.668  3 of  3 2.248 3.468
  6 15 Michael UNDERWOOD (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR 400 1:53.885  3 of  3 1.217 4.685 201
  7 80 Colin BERRY (NSW) 1990 Honda VFR 399 1:54.955  3 of  3 1.070 5.755 196
  8 268 Owen WARD (QLD) 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:56.042  3 of  3 1.087 6.842 200
  9 71 Wayne WOODS (NSW) 1990 Honda VFR 400 1:56.617  3 of  3 .575 7.417 187
 10 176 Jonathan DEVLIN (NSW) 1989 Honda CB 400 1:57.304  3 of  3 .687 8.104 200
 11 183 David BANBURY (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:57.415  3 of  3 .111 8.215 185
 12 519 John CARPENTER (QLD) 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:58.869  3 of  3 1.454 9.669 204
 13 149 Bradley BURT (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR 250 1:59.134  3 of  3 .265 9.934 180
 14 176a Damien COPPOLA (NSW) / All In One 

Earthmoving
1990 Honda CBR RR 249 1:59.755  2 of  3 .621 10.555 181

 15 37 Gregory FARRELL (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR RR 400 2:00.242  2 of  3 .487 11.042 184
 16 67 Baden JONES (NSW) / Plant Assessor 1989 Suzuki RGV 249 2:00.245  3 of  3 .003 11.045 187
 17 79 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) / TeamTiger.com.au 1990 Honda CBRR 250 2:00.399  2 of  2 .154 11.199 182
 18 77 Trent THOMSON (NSW) / Sugar Plum Racing / 

Well Sprung
1990 Honda VFR 400 2:00.623  2 of  3 .224 11.423 194

 19 58 Glenn CLEARY (QLD) / Atherton Mowers & M-
cycles

1989 Honda CBR RR 250 2:00.993  3 of  3 .370 11.793 175

 20 49 Greg BURT (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:01.123  3 of  3 .130 11.923 178
 21 15a Ian MILLER (QLD) / Bluedog Racing 1990 Honda VFR 400 2:01.836  1 of  2 .713 12.636 190
 22 90 Lachlan HILL (VIC) / Ocean Designer Homes / 

Marty Fagg
1989 Yamaha TZW 249 2:02.377  1 of  1 .541 13.177

 23 142 Robert FRY (WA) / Team WA /  B.R.A.T Racing 
WA

1990 Honda VFR 399 2:03.934  2 of  3 1.557 14.734 194

 24 50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 2:04.393  3 of  3 .459 15.193 176
 25 162 Paul GREENUP (NSW) 1989 Honda CBR RR 250 2:05.501  4 of  4 1.108 16.301 171
 26 93 Robert YOUNG (NSW) / Youngz Racing / Oz 

Fairings
1990 Honda NSR 250 2:06.209  3 of  3 .708 17.009 186

 27 828 Wadi NADZRI (QLD) / Clear Legal 1989 Honda VFR 400 2:06.335  2 of  2 .126 17.135 180
 28 888 Michael FROST (QLD) / Frost Diesel Injection 1990 Honda VFR 399 2:07.481  3 of  3 1.146 18.281 188
 29 444 Barry KNIGHT (NSW) 1985 Suzuki GSXR 400 2:08.374  3 of  3 .893 19.174 183
 30 349 Rhys WARNER (QLD) 1989 Honda CBR 250 2:11.953  3 of  3 3.579 22.753 183
 31 54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 1988 Honda CBR 250 2:12.325  3 of  3 .372 23.125 176

Not enough laps
 NC 1 Adrian HOLMES (NSW) / Motorcycle Weaponry / 

Harbour Cat / All Machine Services Sydney
1983 Yamaha RZ 350 .000  0 of  0 -1:49.200 169

 NC 66 Chris DUNSTER (QLD) / Seamless Security 1989 Honda VFR 400 .000  0 of  0 -1:49.200
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Practice 3

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:34:59
Event: P29 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 35
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:20

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed

***  NOT SHOWN IN RESULTS AS NOT ENTERED IN THIS CLASS  -  NOS. 82 (T. MARTIN), 555 (C. WALTON)  ***

***  NO TIMING TRANSPONDERS  -  NOS. 39 (K. WATSON), 19 (R. MARKAM-BARNETT), 90 (L. HILL)  ***



2018 INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL OF SPEED

22 - 25 March

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Sydney Motorsports Park

......................................................................................... .........................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Craig Johnston

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 6 500cc
Practice 3

LAP TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:34:59
Event: P29 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 35
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:20

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
4 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) 1:49.941 1:51.857 1:49.200
9 Tim PODT (VIC) 1:53.748 1:50.420 1:51.787
15 Michael UNDERWOOD (NSW) 1:55.911 1:54.256 1:53.885
15a Ian MILLER (QLD) 2:01.836 2:02.405
19 Richard MARKHAM-BARRETT (NZ) 1:53.712 1:54.711 1:52.668
29 Colin SLEIGH (UK) 1:55.334 1:52.650 1:49.824
37 Gregory FARRELL (NSW) 2:02.619 2:00.242 2:00.748
39 Ken WATSON (NSW) 1:50.652 1:50.061 1:50.214
49 Greg BURT (NSW) 2:01.310 2:03.583 2:01.123
50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) 2:06.111 2:04.610 2:04.393
54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 2:12.840 2:12.430 2:12.325
58 Glenn CLEARY (QLD) 2:04.266 2:03.040 2:00.993
67 Baden JONES (NSW) 2:01.780 2:01.322 2:00.245
71 Wayne WOODS (NSW) 1:58.646 2:01.135 1:56.617
77 Trent THOMSON (NSW) 2:02.523 2:00.623 2:03.038
79 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) 2:01.251 2:00.399
80 Colin BERRY (NSW) 2:00.583 1:56.728 1:54.955
90 Lachlan HILL (VIC) 2:02.377
93 Robert YOUNG (NSW) 2:09.713 2:07.556 2:06.209
142 Robert FRY (WA) 2:06.951 2:03.934 2:04.638
149 Bradley BURT (NSW) 2:01.469 2:02.860 1:59.134
162 Paul GREENUP (NSW) 2:39.733 2:07.849 2:06.794 2:05.501
176 Jonathan DEVLIN (NSW) 2:00.198 1:59.884 1:57.304
176a Damien COPPOLA (NSW) 2:03.186 1:59.755 2:00.535
183 David BANBURY (NSW) 2:00.573 1:58.691 1:57.415
268 Owen WARD (QLD) 1:58.103 1:57.613 1:56.042
349 Rhys WARNER (QLD) 2:13.996 2:13.053 2:11.953
444 Barry KNIGHT (NSW) 2:14.699 2:13.439 2:08.374
519 John CARPENTER (QLD) 1:59.004 1:58.880 1:58.869
828 Wadi NADZRI (QLD) 2:06.744 2:06.335
888 Michael FROST (QLD) 2:09.764 2:09.747 2:07.481

***  NOT SHOWN IN RESULTS AS NOT ENTERED IN THIS CLASS  -  NOS. 82 (T. MARTIN), 555 (C. WALTON)  ***
***  NO TIMING TRANSPONDERS  -  NOS. 39 (K. WATSON), 19 (R. MARKAM-BARNETT), 90 (L. HILL)  ***
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Practice 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:34:59
Event: P29 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 35
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:20

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
1  Adrian HOLMES (NSW)  ( NC) 3 36.705 46.232 29.713 1:52.650 212

1 2:21.052 59.023 37.239 3:57.314 4 34.895 45.713 29.216 1:49.824 215

4  Anthony CARROLL (QLD)  (1st) 37  Gregory FARRELL (NSW)  (15th)
1 2:05.427 46.565 30.472 3:22.464 1 58.633 53.311 32.974 2:24.918
2 33.543 46.739 29.659 1:49.941 201 2 39.086 50.654 32.879 2:02.619 184
3 33.877 45.872 32.108 1:51.857 196 3 37.212 50.037 32.993 2:00.242 177
4 33.239 46.125 29.836 1:49.200 204 4 37.486 50.036 33.226 2:00.748 180

9  Tim PODT (VIC)  (4th) 39  Ken WATSON (NSW)  (3rd)
1 1:23.851 48.368 30.965 2:43.184 1 1:50.652
2 36.856 46.416 30.476 1:53.748 200 2 1:50.061
3 34.085 45.829 30.506 1:50.420 202 3 1:50.214
4 34.200 46.996 30.591 1:51.787 204

49  Greg BURT (NSW)  (20th)
15  Michael UNDERWOOD (NSW)  (6th) 1 1:43.084 53.577 33.844 3:10.505

1 1:22.820 49.284 32.022 2:44.126 2 37.782 50.102 33.426 2:01.310 175
2 37.305 47.625 30.981 1:55.911 199 3 37.827 51.399 34.357 2:03.583 178
3 35.899 47.661 30.696 1:54.256 201 4 37.037 50.571 33.515 2:01.123 178
4 34.916 47.765 31.204 1:53.885 199

50  Luke MACGREGOR (NSW)  (24th)
15a  Ian MILLER (QLD)  (21th) 1 2:01.410 53.584 34.967 3:29.961

1 49.012 53.681 33.681 2:16.374 2 39.580 52.326 34.205 2:06.111 169
2 37.513 51.609 32.714 2:01.836 189 3 38.573 52.062 33.975 2:04.610 176
3 36.516 50.962 34.927 2:02.405 190 4 38.515 51.665 34.213 2:04.393 173

19  Richard MARKHAM-BARRETT (NZ)  (5th) 54  Raymond WRIGHT (NSW)  (31th)
1 58.409 50.362 32.226 2:20.997 1 51.998 56.947 36.187 2:25.132
2 1:53.712 2 40.745 56.395 35.700 2:12.840 173
3 1:54.711 3 40.876 55.453 36.101 2:12.430 176
4 1:52.668 4 40.681 55.641 36.003 2:12.325 174

29  Colin SLEIGH (UK)  (2nd) 58  Glenn CLEARY (QLD)  (19th)
1 1:40.179 55.620 32.253 3:08.052 1 48.552 53.684 34.525 2:16.761
2 37.716 47.134 30.484 1:55.334 197 2 38.042 52.169 34.055 2:04.266 174
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Practice 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:34:59
Event: P29 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 35
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:20

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
3 38.182 51.345 33.513 2:03.040 175 90  Lachlan HILL (VIC)  (22th)
4 37.063 50.472 33.458 2:00.993 174 1 2:02.377

66  Chris DUNSTER (QLD)  ( NC) 93  Robert YOUNG (NSW)  (26th)
1 8:06.265 48.408 31.857 9:26.530 1 1:36.791 33.507 2:10.298

2 41.264 54.129 34.320 2:09.713 176
67  Baden JONES (NSW)  (16th) 3 40.401 52.968 34.187 2:07.556 186

1 41.165 52.333 33.301 2:06.799 4 39.572 52.574 34.063 2:06.209 184
2 37.684 51.083 33.013 2:01.780 180
3 37.354 50.848 33.120 2:01.322 184 142  Robert FRY (WA)  (23th)
4 37.152 50.243 32.850 2:00.245 187 1 1:46.708 53.597 34.367 3:14.672

2 40.637 51.664 34.650 2:06.951 187
71  Wayne WOODS (NSW)  (9th) 3 38.964 51.761 33.209 2:03.934 191

1 1:40.956 51.189 33.438 3:05.583 4 38.397 51.737 34.504 2:04.638 194
2 37.349 48.871 32.426 1:58.646 183
3 37.984 49.658 33.493 2:01.135 186 149  Bradley BURT (NSW)  (13th)
4 35.648 48.413 32.556 1:56.617 187 1 1:42.513 54.897 33.597 3:11.007

2 37.815 50.550 33.104 2:01.469 178
77  Trent THOMSON (NSW)  (18th) 3 37.389 51.672 33.799 2:02.860 180

1 53.025 51.794 33.116 2:17.935 4 36.177 49.387 33.570 1:59.134 180
2 37.856 51.602 33.065 2:02.523 184
3 37.216 51.066 32.341 2:00.623 192 162  Paul GREENUP (NSW)  (25th)
4 36.863 52.243 33.932 2:03.038 194 1 1:06.026 57.221 36.486 2:39.733

2 40.801 51.996 35.052 2:07.849 159
79  Kieran McGEOWN (QLD)  (17th) 3 39.627 52.572 34.595 2:06.794 168

1 3:02.583 51.200 33.192 4:26.975 4 38.652 52.064 34.785 2:05.501 171
2 37.493 50.694 33.064 2:01.251 180
3 37.838 49.691 32.870 2:00.399 182 176  Jonathan DEVLIN (NSW)  (10th)

1 2:18.955 55.270 35.129 3:49.354
80  Colin BERRY (NSW)  (7th) 2 37.815 49.907 32.476 2:00.198 184

1 45.489 51.729 33.038 2:10.256 3 37.837 49.739 32.308 1:59.884 194
2 37.504 49.593 33.486 2:00.583 193 4 35.703 49.850 31.751 1:57.304 200
3 36.176 48.809 31.743 1:56.728 194
4 35.618 48.002 31.335 1:54.955 196 176a  Damien COPPOLA (NSW)  (14th)

1 1:54.215 50.707 34.581 3:19.503



2018 INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL OF SPEED

22 - 25 March

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Sydney Motorsports Park

......................................................................................... .........................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Craig Johnston

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 6 500cc
Practice 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:34:59
Event: P29 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 35
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:20

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
2 37.408 50.377 35.401 2:03.186 176 1 58.358 1:01.705 37.880 2:37.943
3 36.646 49.114 33.995 1:59.755 180 2 42.673 56.311 35.715 2:14.699 174
4 36.122 50.205 34.208 2:00.535 181 3 41.326 56.082 36.031 2:13.439 178

4 39.353 53.963 35.058 2:08.374 183
183  David BANBURY (NSW)  (11th)

1 2:06.292 50.930 33.217 3:30.439 519  John CARPENTER (QLD)  (12th)
2 37.710 49.892 32.971 2:00.573 180 1 2:12.071 52.086 33.001 3:37.158
3 36.250 49.601 32.840 1:58.691 184 2 36.784 50.115 32.105 1:59.004 199
4 35.795 49.431 32.189 1:57.415 185 3 36.806 50.224 31.850 1:58.880 201

4 36.302 50.240 32.327 1:58.869 204
268  Owen WARD (QLD)  (8th)

1 58.223 52.763 32.502 2:23.488 828  Wadi NADZRI (QLD)  (27th)
2 37.321 49.126 31.656 1:58.103 192 1 2:42.313 54.597 34.686 4:11.596
3 36.702 49.746 31.165 1:57.613 200 2 39.373 52.476 34.895 2:06.744 175
4 36.607 48.341 31.094 1:56.042 195 3 38.843 52.338 35.154 2:06.335 180

349  Rhys WARNER (QLD)  (30th) 888  Michael FROST (QLD)  (28th)
1 50.088 57.447 36.133 2:23.668 1 1:55.909 54.588 34.878 3:25.375
2 42.013 56.235 35.748 2:13.996 178 2 40.003 54.906 34.855 2:09.764 177
3 41.656 55.430 35.967 2:13.053 182 3 39.727 55.082 34.938 2:09.747 188
4 40.982 55.266 35.705 2:11.953 183 4 39.533 53.726 34.222 2:07.481 181

444  Barry KNIGHT (NSW)  (29th)

***  NOT SHOWN IN RESULTS AS NOT ENTERED IN THIS CLASS  -  NOS. 82 (T. MARTIN), 555 (C. WALTON)  ***

***  NO TIMING TRANSPONDERS  -  NOS. 39 (K. WATSON), 19 (R. MARKAM-BARNETT), 90 (L. HILL)  ***
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Practice 3

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:34:59
Event: P29 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 35
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:20

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

3:39.780 162 Paul GREENUP (NSW) 1989 Honda CBR RR 250 2:39.733 1
3:52.552 39 Ken WATSON (NSW) 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:50.652 1
5:12.405 4 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) 1990 Honda VFR 400 1:49.941 1
8:45.860 29 Colin SLEIGH (UK) 1990 Yamaha TZA 249 1:49.824 3
8:53.462 4 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) 1990 Honda VFR 400 1:49.200 3

***  NOT SHOWN IN RESULTS AS NOT ENTERED IN THIS CLASS  -  NOS. 82 (T. MARTIN), 555 (C. WALTON)  ***

***  NO TIMING TRANSPONDERS  -  NOS. 39 (K. WATSON), 19 (R. MARKAM-BARNETT), 90 (L. HILL)  ***
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Practice 3

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 22/03/18 Started at: 16:34:59
Event: P29 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy - 20.8C Starters: 35
Track: Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 17:20

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 A. CARROLL 33.239 C. SLEIGH 45.713 C. SLEIGH 29.216 A. CARROLL 1:48.770 1:49.200
2 T. PODT 34.085 T. PODT 45.829 A. CARROLL 29.659 C. SLEIGH 1:49.824 1:49.824
3 C. SLEIGH 34.895 A. CARROLL 45.872 T. PODT 30.476 T. PODT 1:50.390 1:50.420
4 M. UNDERWOOD 34.916 M. UNDERWOOD 47.625 M. UNDERWOOD 30.696 R. MARKHAM- 1:52.668 1:52.668
5 C. BERRY 35.618 C. BERRY 48.002 O. WARD 31.094 M. UNDERWO 1:53.237 1:53.885
6 W. WOODS 35.648 O. WARD 48.341 C. BERRY 31.335 C. BERRY 1:54.955 1:54.955
7 J. DEVLIN 35.703 W. WOODS 48.413 J. DEVLIN 31.751 O. WARD 1:56.042 1:56.042
8 D. BANBURY 35.795 D. COPPOLA 49.114 J. CARPENTER 31.850 W. WOODS 1:56.487 1:56.617
9 D. COPPOLA 36.122 B. BURT 49.387 D. BANBURY 32.189 J. DEVLIN 1:57.193 1:57.304
10 B. BURT 36.177 D. BANBURY 49.431 T. THOMSON 32.341 D. BANBURY 1:57.415 1:57.415
11 J. CARPENTER 36.302 K. McGEOWN 49.691 W. WOODS 32.426 J. CARPENTE 1:58.267 1:58.869
12 I. MILLER 36.516 J. DEVLIN 49.739 I. MILLER 32.714 B. BURT 1:58.668 1:59.134
13 O. WARD 36.607 G. FARRELL 50.036 B. JONES 32.850 D. COPPOLA 1:59.231 1:59.755
14 T. THOMSON 36.863 G. BURT 50.102 K. McGEOWN 32.870 K. McGEOWN 2:00.054 2:00.399
15 G. BURT 37.037 J. CARPENTER 50.115 G. FARRELL 32.879 G. FARRELL 2:00.127 2:00.242
16 G. CLEARY 37.063 B. JONES 50.243 B. BURT 33.104 I. MILLER 2:00.192 2:01.836
17 B. JONES 37.152 R. MARKHAM-BARR 50.362 R. FRY 33.209 B. JONES 2:00.245 2:00.245
18 G. FARRELL 37.212 G. CLEARY 50.472 G. BURT 33.426 T. THOMSON 2:00.270 2:00.623
19 K. McGEOWN 37.493 I. MILLER 50.962 G. CLEARY 33.458 G. BURT 2:00.565 2:01.123
20 R. FRY 38.397 T. THOMSON 51.066 L. MACGREGOR 33.975 G. CLEARY 2:00.993 2:00.993
21 L. MACGREGOR 38.515 R. FRY 51.664 D. COPPOLA 33.995 R. FRY 2:03.270 2:03.934
22 P. GREENUP 38.652 L. MACGREGOR 51.665 R. YOUNG 34.063 L. MACGREG 2:04.155 2:04.393
23 W. NADZRI 38.843 P. GREENUP 51.996 M. FROST 34.222 P. GREENUP 2:05.243 2:05.501
24 B. KNIGHT 39.353 W. NADZRI 52.338 P. GREENUP 34.595 W. NADZRI 2:06.076 2:06.335
25 M. FROST 39.533 R. YOUNG 52.574 W. NADZRI 34.895 R. YOUNG 2:06.209 2:06.209
26 R. YOUNG 39.572 M. FROST 53.726 B. KNIGHT 35.058 M. FROST 2:07.481 2:07.481
27 R. WRIGHT 40.681 B. KNIGHT 53.963 R. WRIGHT 35.700 B. KNIGHT 2:08.374 2:08.374
28 R. WARNER 40.982 R. WARNER 55.266 R. WARNER 35.705 R. WRIGHT 2:11.834 2:12.325
29 R. MARKHAM-BARR 58.409 R. WRIGHT 55.453 R. MARKHAM-BARR 2:25.938 R. WARNER 2:11.953 2:11.953
30 K. WATSON 1:50.061
31 L. HILL 2:02.377

***  NOT SHOWN IN RESULTS AS NOT ENTERED IN THIS CLASS  -  NOS. 82 (T. MARTIN), 555 (C. WALTON)  ***

***  NO TIMING TRANSPONDERS  -  NOS. 39 (K. WATSON), 19 (R. MARKAM-BARNETT), 90 (L. HILL)  ***
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Combined Practices

MERGED CLASSIFICATION
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Event Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine P09  P19  P29  Lap  

1 4 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) / tyga-performance.com 1990 Honda VFR 400 1:59.591 1:58.466 1:49.200 1:49.200
2 29 Colin SLEIGH (UK) 1990 Yamaha TZA 249 1:55.792 1:54.828 1:49.824 1:49.824
3 39 Ken WATSON (NSW) / Sunset Self Storage / 

Silkolene
1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:50.061 1:50.061

4 9 Tim PODT (VIC) 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:54.168 1:52.579 1:50.420 1:50.420
5 19 Richard MARKHAM-BARRETT (NZ) / i-tools 1990 Honda NSR 300 2:00.670 1:52.668 1:52.668
6 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) / Sunset Self Storage / 

Silkolene
1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:56.381 1:52.901 1:52.901

7 62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR 400 1:57.959 1:53.343 1:53.343
8 15 Michael UNDERWOOD (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR 400 2:00.834 1:53.885 1:53.885
9 80 Colin BERRY (NSW) 1990 Honda VFR 399 2:01.744 2:01.818 1:54.955 1:54.955
10 268 Owen WARD (QLD) 1989 Honda VFR 400 2:01.325 1:56.042 1:56.042
11 175 Tony HYNES (WA) / Vee Two Aust. / Aeroplate 

Competition Industrial Coatings
1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:56.498 1:57.101 1:56.498

12 71 Wayne WOODS (NSW) 1990 Honda VFR 400 2:06.369 2:05.513 1:56.617 1:56.617
13 176 Jonathan DEVLIN (NSW) 1989 Honda CB 400 2:05.054 1:57.304 1:57.304
14 183 David BANBURY (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 2:01.599 1:59.975 1:57.415 1:57.415
15 89 Scott SULLIVAN (QLD) / NMT Shipping / Interport / 

Ocean Designer Homes / Ed Cross Tuning
1989 Yamaha TZW 250 2:02.270 1:58.585 1:58.585

16 90 Lachlan HILL (VIC) / Ocean Designer Homes / Marty 
Fagg

1989 Yamaha TZW 249 2:07.241 1:58.615 2:02.377 1:58.615

17 81 Robert TISDELL (NSW) 1989 Honda VFR 400 1:58.920 1:58.669 1:58.669
18 519 John CARPENTER (QLD) 1989 Honda VFR 400 2:11.057 2:22.283 1:58.869 1:58.869
19 149 Bradley BURT (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:07.623 2:01.074 1:59.134 1:59.134
20 176a Damien COPPOLA (NSW) / All In One Earthmoving 1990 Honda CBR RR 249 2:10.741 1:59.755 1:59.755
21 37 Gregory FARRELL (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR RR 400 2:07.998 2:05.181 2:00.242 2:00.242
22 67 Baden JONES (NSW) / Plant Assessor 1989 Suzuki RGV 249 2:10.781 2:01.410 2:00.245 2:00.245
23 79 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) / TeamTiger.com.au 1990 Honda CBRR 250 2:00.399 2:00.399
24 49 Greg BURT (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:07.830 2:00.438 2:01.123 2:00.438
25 77 Trent THOMSON (NSW) / Sugar Plum Racing / Well 

Sprung
1990 Honda VFR 400 2:00.623 2:00.623

26 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) / Water Cooling Towers 1990 Honda VFR 400 2:03.574 2:00.782 2:00.782
27 58 Glenn CLEARY (QLD) / Atherton Mowers & M-cycles 1989 Honda CBR RR 250 2:05.328 2:00.993 2:00.993
28 221 Stacey VAN WETERING (VIC) / DEKS Fast Flash / 

Lucky Stace Racing
1989 Honda VFR 400 2:01.459 2:01.459

29 15a Ian MILLER (QLD) / Bluedog Racing 1990 Honda VFR 400 2:10.661 2:01.836 2:01.836
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30 515 Jason THOMSON (NSW) 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 2:02.402 2:02.402
31 142 Robert FRY (WA) / Team WA /  B.R.A.T Racing WA 1990 Honda VFR 399 2:06.499 2:11.907 2:03.934 2:03.934
32 50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 2:06.804 2:05.917 2:04.393 2:04.393
33 162 Paul GREENUP (NSW) 1989 Honda CBR RR 250 2:05.501 2:05.501
34 93 Robert YOUNG (NSW) / Youngz Racing / Oz 

Fairings
1990 Honda NSR 250 2:08.331 2:09.702 2:06.209 2:06.209

35 828 Wadi NADZRI (QLD) / Clear Legal 1989 Honda VFR 400 2:28.274 2:06.335 2:06.335
36 888 Michael FROST (QLD) / Frost Diesel Injection 1990 Honda VFR 399 2:34.317 2:18.678 2:07.481 2:07.481
37 444 Barry KNIGHT (NSW) 1985 Suzuki GSXR 400 2:08.006 2:08.374 2:08.006
38 54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 1988 Honda CBR 250 2:17.609 2:08.513 2:12.325 2:08.513
39 42A Jason ALLEN (QLD) / FNQRRC 1989 Yamaha YZF 250 2:11.997 2:08.726 2:08.726
40 22 Michael TRIVETT (NSW) 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:20.265 2:10.645 2:10.645
41 132 Ian BARTON (QLD) 1989 Honda CBR RR 250 2:10.783 2:10.725 2:10.725
42 349 Rhys WARNER (QLD) 1989 Honda CBR 250 2:16.095 2:11.953 2:11.953
43 904 Bryan WAPLES (QLD) 1984 Suzuki RG 250 2:12.027 2:16.144 2:12.027
44 1 Adrian HOLMES (NSW) / Motorcycle Weaponry / 

Harbour Cat / All Machine Services Sydney
1983 Yamaha RZ 350 2:12.926 2:12.926

45 95 Brett KELLY (NSW) / Sydney M-cycle Workshop / 
Fast Paint / Racestorations

1988 Suzuki RGV 250 2:27.420 2:27.420

46 38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) / Mototech 91 / Power 
Distribution Rentals / Obvious Signs

1990 Kawasaki ZXR 400 .000


